new aluminum signage at existing building) and #67 ($168 – 20’ of 3” 
conduit for irrigation) Motion carried unanimously.   

PCO #83:  Moved by Council Member Parker, seconded by Council Member 

Phillips, to approve the payment of PCO #83 in the amount of $8,783 
(eight thousand, seven hundred eighty-three dollars) under protest.   

Council Member Parker stated that she felt that the architects’ drawings 
and measurements were the cause for revisions to the judge’s benches, etc. 
- there was no room for attorney tables or anything else.  Council Member

[...]

Wilson, to approve PCO #89 (omit dimmer at courtroom), a deduction of 
$450.00 (four hundred fifty dollars).  Motion carried unanimously. 

PCO #91:  Moved by Council Member Wilson, seconded by Council Member 

Phillips, to approve PCO #91 (omit refinishing two existing pews), a 
deduction of $1,660.00 (one thousand, six hundred sixty dollars).  Motion 
carried unanimously. 

Capital Projects Sales Tax (CPST) Receipt Summary  
Administrator Graham reported that the CPST for the fourth quarter (April – June 2008) is 
$389,493.43.  She stated that the total collected since the inception of the tax is $6,597,415.44.